South Carolina

)

Legislature
January 16, 2026, 11:00:52 am

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S 0833 General Bill, By Goldfinch
Similar (H 3896)
Summary: County government

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 4-9-30, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
POWERS OF A COUNTY GOVERNMENT, SO AS TO AUTHORIZE THE GOVERNING BODY OF A COUNTY TO ADOPT
BY ORDINANCE THE REQUIREMENT THAT A RESIDENTIAL OR COMMERCIAL PROPERTY OWNER SHALL KEEP A
LOT OR OTHER PROPERTY CLEAN AND FREE OF RUBBISH, TO PROVIDE A PROCEDURE FOR ENFORCEMENT OF
THE ORDINANCE, AND TO PROVIDE EXEMPTIONS.

12/06/17
12/06/17
01/09/18
01/09/18
02/06/18
03/14/18
03/15/18

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 73)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 73)

Referred to Subcommittee: Goldfinch (ch), Johnson, Sabb, Climer, Talley
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 10)
Scrivener's error corrected

Page 1 of 1



