

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S 0833 General Bill, By Goldfinch

Similar (H 3896)

Summary: County government

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 4-9-30, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO POWERS OF A COUNTY GOVERNMENT, SO AS TO AUTHORIZE THE GOVERNING BODY OF A COUNTY TO ADOPT BY ORDINANCE THE REQUIREMENT THAT A RESIDENTIAL OR COMMERCIAL PROPERTY OWNER SHALL KEEP A LOT OR OTHER PROPERTY CLEAN AND FREE OF RUBBISH, TO PROVIDE A PROCEDURE FOR ENFORCEMENT OF THE ORDINANCE, AND TO PROVIDE EXEMPTIONS.

12/06/17	Senate	Prefiled
12/06/17	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/09/18	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 73)
01/09/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 73)
02/06/18	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Goldfinch (ch), Johnson, Sabb, Climer, Talley
03/14/18	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 10)
03/15/18		Scrivener's error corrected